
09.02.35. Chamonix   Slalom, men  
 
 
 
 
number of gates: 30 
weather: suny, very cold 
 
 
DQ Arnold Glatthard  SUI 66.0 66,0 132,0 
 
  1. Francois Vignolle  FRA   138.0 
  2. Emile Allais  FRA   139.4 
  3. Willy Steuri  SUI   139.6 
 
  4. Rene Beckert  FRA   144.8   
  5. Fritz Steuri  SUI   147.8s 
  6. Renato Dimai  ITA   150.2 
 
  7. Arne Christiansen  NOR   156.6 
  8. Sigmund Ruud  NOR   157.2 
  9. Max Hauswirth  SUI   159.4  
10. Rolland Allard  FRA   161.2 
11. Hans Schlunegger  SUI   163.2 
12. Per Fossum  NOR   165.4 
13. Paul Gignoux  FRA   168.0 
14. Oswald Julen  SUI   171.8 
 
15. Raymond Berthet  FRA   176.2 
16. Robert Villecampe FRA   181.8 
17. Andre Jamet  FRA   185.4 
18. Maurice Lafforgue FRA   190.0 
19. Francois Tissot  FRA   191.0 
20. Marcel Cachat  FRA   202.2 
 
21. Marius Pelissier  FRA   217.8 
 
22. Armand Duchaussoy FRA   228.2 
23. Antoine Cohendoz FRA   228.8 
24. Rene Siterlen  FRA    232.0 
25. Etiene Faure  FRA   235.8 
26. Marc Gignoux  FRA   236.0 
27. Fernand Mermoud  FRA   238.4 
28. Frederic Piguet  SUI   239.0 
29. Jean David   FRA   242.6 
30. Otto Huber  FRA   246.6 



31. Hermann Ostermayer FRA   246.6 
32. Louis Charles  SUI   251.2    j1 
33. Romain Morand  FRA   253.4 
 
34. Louis Seigneur  FRA   270.4 
35. Etienne Favre  FRA   277.2 
36. Henri Billiet  FRA   284.8 
37. Emile Entizi  FRA   354.4 
 
 
09.02.35. Chamonix          Slalom, women  
 
 
 
1. Loulou Boulaz  SUI   276.8 
2. Lucienne Roch  FRA   283.4 
 
3. Denise Martineau  FRA   357.8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



09.02.35. Chamonix   Slalom, men (elite) 
 
 
 
DQ Arnold Glatthard  SUI 66.0 66,0 132,0 
 
  1. Francois Vignolle  FRA   138.0 
  2. Emile Allais  FRA   139.4 
  3. Willy Steuri  SUI   139.6 
 
  4. Rene Beckert  FRA   144.8   
  5. Fritz Steuri  SUI   147.8s 
 
  6. Arne Christiansen  NOR   156.6 
  7. Sigmund Ruud  NOR   157.2 
  8. Max Hauswirth  SUI   159.4  
  9. Rolland Allard  FRA   161.2 
10. Hans Schlunegger  SUI   163.2 
11. Per Fossum  NOR   165.4 
12. Paul Gignoux  FRA   168.0 
13. Oswald Julen  SUI   171.8 
 
14. Raymond Berthet  FRA   176.2 
15. Robert Villecampe FRA   181.8 
16. Andre Jamet  FRA   185.4 
17. Maurice Lafforgue FRA   190.0 
18. Francois Tissot  FRA   191.0 
19. Marcel Cachat  FRA   202.2 
 
20. Marius Pelissier  FRA   217.8 
 
21. Rene Siterlen  FRA    232.0 
22. Marc Gignoux  FRA   236.0 
23. Frederic Piguet  SUI   239.0 
24. Jean David   FRA   242.6 
25. Otto Huber  FRA   246.6 
26. Hermann Ostermayer FRA   246.6 
27. Louis Charles  SUI   251.2    j1 
28. Romain Morand  FRA   253.4 
 
29. Etienne Favre  FRA   277.2 
30. Henri Billiet  FRA   284.8 
31. Emile Entizi  FRA   354.4 
 
 
 



09.02.35. Chamonix   Slalom, army men  
 
 
 
1. Renato Dimai  ITA   150.2 
 
2. Armand Duchaussoy FRA   228.2 
3. Antoine Cohendoz  FRA   228.8 
 
4. Etiene Faure  FRA   235.8 
5. Fernand Mermoud  FRA   238.4 
 
6. Louis Seigneur  FRA   270.4 
 


